## NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT— AAQEP COOPERATION AGREEMENT

between the

New York State Education Department

and the

Association for Advancing Quality in Educator Preparation

This agreement establishes a framework for cooperation between the New York State Education Department (NYSED) and the Association for Advancing Quality in Educator Preparation (AAQEP) with regard to quality assurance activities in support of educator preparation in the State of New York. The purpose of this agreement is to support quality assurance, continuous improvement, and innovation in educator preparation by institutions of higher education authorized to award degrees by the New York State Board of Regents as they seek and maintain national accreditation through AAQEP.

AAQEP affirms NYSED's efforts to ensure quality preparation of educators to meet the needs of New York State's children, families, schools, and communities and commits to ensuring quality educator preparation by providers approved by NYSED. By entering this agreement, NYSED affirms AAQEP's mission of promoting and recognizing quality educator preparation that strengthens the education profession's ability to serve all students, schools, and communities.

AAQEP is a national accreditor recognized by the CounciAAQecog (ouH.6 (t)4.3 (y)gh[(a)-11.3 (nd )]TJ)-6.6 (s)

|   | agreement with the intent of supporting both NYSED and providers authorized by it in ensuring the preparation of excellent and effective teachers and other professional ed |
|---|---|
|   |   |
|   |   |
|   |   |
|   |   |
|   |   |
| - |   |
|   |   |
|   |   |
| _ |   |
|   |   |
|   |   |

## ADDE

## NTOES WAR COMMISSION OF THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

This Addendum explaments and clarification currently in effect (dated To 19/2321) Deliverently were need to 19/2321) Deliverently in effect (dated To 19/232

Section C. Quality Assurance Review P.

specification of the providers to engage in Additional Control of the Additional Control of the providers to engage in Additional Control of the A

the existing Assessment this Addendum includes reagnition of the existing Assessment the Addendum includes reagnition of the Addendum incl

All other terms and conditions of the original Ayrounce of the original

IN WITNESS WHERE To the positives travers exercised this Add and the thing in the more properties that below

For AAGER

What is shell store

Mark LaCelle-Peterson President and CEO

Acron M. Dulawin

Deputy Counsel and Authorized

Signatory

New`\ok\

Date Date